



Ti≡ DYNAMIC MIC SET - TMSK-100

USER MANUAL | BENUTZERHANDBUCH | MANUEL D'UTILISATION



Article: 19-90034

FR

DE

ENG

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

The TIE Dynamic Mic Set Bundle consists of the TIE Dynamic Mic and the TIE Dynamic Mic Stand.

The three-legged, height-adjustable microphone stand with boom allows the microphone to be positioned flexibly. The height (approx. 50cm up to a maximum of 180cm) and inclination angle can be continuously adjusted with a high degree of stability. The stand is prevented from unintentional, slight slipping thanks to the rubber cups on the tripod feet.

The TIE Dynamic Mic is a dynamic vocal microphone with an unidirectional polar pattern.

The elegant and timeless design is suitable for use in any environment. Specially designed for vocal recordings, karaoke sessions and use in your own home, the brilliant and full tone enhances the most diverse singing voices. Its robust construction combines a durable microphone capsule and an extremely hard-wearing housing. It can therefore also be used safely outdoors.

The bundle includes a 5m-long XLR microphone cable, a bag, a microphone clamp and a threaded adapter.



SPECIFICATIONS TIE DYNAMIC MIC

- Type: dynamic vocal microphone
- Polar pattern: cardioid
- Frequency response: 50Hz–16kHz
- Sensitivity: -54dB \pm 3dB (0dB = 1V/Pa at 1kHz)
- Output impedance: 500 Ω \pm 30% (at 1kHz)
- Power button: ON/OFF switch on the microphone
- Connection: XLR

SPECIFICATIONS TIE DYNAMIC STAND

- Length of the height-adjustable stand: 90 – 150cm
- Length of the boom: 80cm
- Weight: 1.9kg
- Materials: plastic and metal
- Diameter stand thread: 3/8" thread with 5/8" thread adaptor
- Color: Black

PACKAGE CONTENT

- TTDM-1500 Dynamic Mic microphone
- TIE Dynamic Stand
- Microphone clamp
- 5m XLR microphone cable
- Transportation bag



BESCHREIBUNG

Das TIE Dynamic Mic Set Bundle besteht aus dem Mikrofon TIE Dynamic Mic und dem Mikrofonstativ TIE Dynamic Mic Stand.

Das dreibeinige, höhenverstellbaren Mikrofonstativ mit Galgen ermöglicht die flexible Positionierung des Mikrofons. Höhe (ca. 50 cm bis maximal 180 cm) und Neigungswinkel können bei hoher Standsicherheit stufenlos verstellt werden. Unabsichtliches, leichtes Verrutschen des Stativs wird durch die Gummiaufsätze an den Stativfüßen verhindert.

Das TIE Dynamic Mic ist ein dynamisches Gesangsmikrofon mit Richtcharakteristik Niere.

Das elegante und zeitlose Design eignet sich für den Einsatz in jeder Umgebung. Speziell für Gesangsaufnahmen, Karaoke-Sessions und den Einsatz in den eigenen vier Wänden entwickelt, wertet der strahlende und volle Klangcharakter die unterschiedlichsten Gesangsstimmen auf. Seine robuste Bauweise vereint eine widerstandsfähige Mikrofonkapsel und ein extrem belastbares Gehäuse. Daher kann es auch bedenkenlos im Freien genutzt werden.

Im Lieferumfang sind ein 5 m langes XLR-Mikrofonkabel, eine Tasche, eine Mikrofonklemme und ein Gewindeadapter enthalten.



SPEZIFIKATIONEN TIE DYNAMIC MIC

- Art: Dynamisches Gesangsmikrofon
- Richtcharakteristik: Niere
- Frequenzgang: 50 Hz – 16 kHz
- Empfindlichkeit: -54 dB \pm 3 dB
(0 dB = 1 V / Pa bei 1 kHz)
- Ausgangsimpedanz: 500 Ω \pm 30% (bei 1 kHz)
- Ein- und Ausschalter: Schieberegler am Mikrofon
- Anschluss: XLR

SPEZIFIKATIONEN TIE DYNAMIC STAND

- Länge des höhenverstellbaren Stativs: 90 – 150 cm
- Länge Schwenkarm: 80 cm
- Gewicht: 1,9 kg
- Verwendete Materialien: Plastik und Metal
- Durchmesser Stativgewinde: 3/8“ Gewinde mit 5/8“ Gewintheadapter
- Farbe: Schwarz

PACKUNGSGEHALT

- TTDM-1500 Dynamic Mic Mikrofon
- TIE Dynamic Stand
- Mikrofonklemme
- 5 m XLR Mikrofonkabel
- Transporttasche



DESCRIPTION GÉNÉRALE

Le kit de micro dynamique TIE se compose du microphone dynamique TIE et du support de microphone Dynamic de TIE.

Le support de microphone à trois pattes réglables en hauteur avec une rampe permet de positionner le microphone avec souplesse. La hauteur (environ 50 cm jusqu'à un maximum de 180 cm) et l'angle d'inclinaison peuvent être réglés en continu avec une stabilité étonnante. Le socle est maintenu de tout glissement, grâce aux picots en caoutchouc sur le trépied.

Le TIE Dynamic Mic est un microphone vocal dynamique avec un mode unidirectionnel.

Le design élégant convient à tout environnement. Spécialement conçu pour les enregistrements vocaux, les sessions de karaoké et l'utilisation dans votre propre maison, la tonalité brillante et chaleureuse améliore les voix les plus diverses. Sa construction robuste combine une capsule de microphone durable et un boîtier extrêmement résistant. Il peut donc aussi être utilisé en toute sécurité à l'extérieur.

Le kit comprend un câble de microphone XLR de 5 m de longueur, un sac, une pince microphone et un adaptateur fileté.



SPECIFICATIONS TIE DYNAMIC MIC

- Type: microphone vocal dynamique
- Modes de polarité: uni
- Réponse en fréquence: 50 Hz – 16 kHz
- Sensibilité: -54 dB \pm 3 dB (0 dB = 1 V / Pa (à 1 kHz))
- Impédance de sortie: 500 Ω \pm 30% (à 1 kHz)
- Bouton d'alimentation: commutateur MARCHÉ/ARRÊT sur le microphone
- Connecteur: XLR

SPECIFICATIONS TIE DYNAMIC STAND

- Longueur support de microphone: 90 – 150 cm (réglable en hauteur)
- Longueur de la perche: 80 cm
- Poids: 1,9 kg
- Matériaux utilisés: Plastique et métal
- Diamètre du filetage: Filetage 3/8" avec adaptateur fileté 5/8"
- Couleur: Noir

CONTENU DU PAQUET

- TTDM-1500 microphone dynamique
- TIE Dynamic Stand
- Pince microphone
- Câble de microphone XLR (5 m)
- Sac de transport



► **www.tie-products.com**

Brand: TIE® is a registered trademark of sonic sales GmbH.

General Importeur worldwide: sonic sales GmbH, Rembrandtstr. 1-3, 33649 Bielefeld, Germany

Electronic waste: This product underlies the guidelines of WEEE authority.

Declaration of conformity: This product has been approved for getting the CE symbol.

Articlenumber: The article TMSK-100 is specified by the articlenumber: 19-90034

After sales support: support@tie-products.com

Designed and engineered in Germany. Made in China.